

Cambridge University Press

978-1-107-08276-2 - The Shield of Nationality: When Governments Break Contracts
with Foreign Firms

Rachel L. Wellhausen

Index

[More information](#)

Index

- Abbott, K. W., 33–34
 advanced industrial countries
 FDI flow to emerging economies by, 95–101
 national diversity in FDI, 62–75, 68f
 Africa
 FDI national diversity in, 62–75, 63f
 history of expropriations in, 197–199, 198t
 regime competition and FDI in, 38–40
 African Growth and Opportunity Act, 49
 Agreement on Trade-Related Investment
 Measures (TRIMS), 204–206
 Agroimbank, Moldovan FDI and, 158–162
 Akhmetov, Rinat, 147–149
 Alfa Group, 133–141
 Algeria
 breach of contract with French firms in, 43–44
 history of expropriations in, 198–199, 198t
 Allee, T., 96
 Alliant Kyiv, breach of OPIC contract with,
 126–128
 American Chamber of Commerce, 51–52
 in Moldova (AmCham), 172–174
 in Romania (AmCham), 180–182
 in Ukraine (ACC), 125–126, 128–131,
 139–141
 ArcelorMittal, 52–54, 149–154, 225–226
 diplomatic advocacy and Ukrainian FDI,
 152–154
 Ukrainian non-payment of value-added tax
 and, 150–152
 Argentina
 breach of contracts by, 10–12, 44–45, 57–58,
 204, 221–223
 foreign firm payments withheld by, 19,
 91–94
 investment arbitrations in, 31–32,
 33–34
 revenue-raising expropriations in, 85–91,
 87t
 arms-length contracts, ethnic and cultural ties
 and, 45
 Ascom, 175–177
 Kazakhstan's nationalization of assets
 of, 1–4
 Asian countries, FDI national diversity in,
 62–75, 67f
 asset-specific contract breach
 by host nations, 9–10
 motivations for, 18–24
 public international investment arbitrations
 and, 85–91, 89t
Ataka (Bulgarian political party),
 21–23
 Atatürk, Kemal, 16–17, 196–197
 Australia, breach of contract with Philip Morris
 and, 21–23
 Austria, investment in Romania, 189–191
 authoritarian regimes, FDI and, 38–40
 Baker & McKenzie, Ukrainian FDI and,
 128–131
 Bandelj, N., 56–57
 banking, multinational banks, by home region,
 211t
 Basescu, Traian, 186–191
 Bates, R., 38–40, 76–77

- Bechtel Group
 Bolivian contract with, 21–23
 Romanian contract with, 186–189
- Biden, Joseph, 128–131
- bilateral agreements
 foreign firm nationality and, 42–43
 government breach of contracts and, 9–10
 issue linkage in, 48–51
- Bilateral Investment Treaties (BITs). *See also*
 international investment arbitrations (IAs)
 cycles of sanctity and breach and, 223–224
 deterrence of breach and, 33–34
 dyadic FDI and, 95–101
 FDI and, 1–4
 FDI national diversity and contract risk and,
 79–80t, 81, 82t–83t, 84f
 government breach of contract and, 4–6, 14,
 27–33
 host government policies and, 36–38, 71–75
 in intermediate home countries, 52–54, 64–69
 national origins and contract sanctity and,
 40–47
 negative association with contract risk, 79–81
 round-tripped firms and, 64–69
 size of FDI nationality shares and, 102
 in Ukraine, 113
 US-Moldova treaty, 172–174
- Blake, D., 81
- Bolivia
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 33–34
 FDI in, 1–4
 history of nationalization in, 196–197, 196f
 “water war” in, 21–23
- Bosnia and Herzegovina, breach of privatization
 contracts in, 21–23
- “bracketing” strategies, for contract sanctity,
 48–51
- Brazil
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 33–34
 FDI national diversity in, 62–75
 nationalization of firms in, 25–26
- breach of contract. *See also* government breach
 of contract
 in Argentina, 10–12
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 14, 27–33
 capital flight and, 36–38
 corruption and, 23–24
 cycles of contract sanctity and, 223–224
 deterrence through BIT, 33–34
 FDI and, 9–10, 12–13
 foreign policy issues and, 20–21
 future issues in, 24
 global patterns of, 38–40
 government motivation for, 18–24
 government procedures for, 24–27
 history of, 14
 international investment arbitrations and,
 85–91, 87t, 89t
 nationalization as, 25
 quantitative analysis of, 61–111t
 sector-specific breach, 19–20
- bribery, nationality and patterns of, 42
- Bulgaria
 breach of privatization contracts in, 21–23
 EU membership for, 158–162
 FDI in, 1–4
- bureaucratic structures, Ukrainian breach of
 contract with US and, 131–133
- Burkina Faso, sector-specific breach of contract
 in, 19–20
- Büthe, T., 100
- CAFTA-DR, 204–206
- Calvo, Carlos, 200–206
- Calvo Doctrine, 200–206
 multinational corporations and, 6–8
- Canada
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 33–34
 investment arbitrations with US, 31–32
 limits on foreign investment in, 71–75
 non-revenue investment arbitrations and,
 85–91, 89t
 Romanian breach of contract with, 9–10,
 21–23, 180–186, 221–223
- Canadian Business Association (CBA), 180–182
- capital access
 contract sanctity and, 36–38
 in Moldova, Russian and Romanian sources
 of, 158–162
 in Ukraine, FDI as source of, 119–121
- Cargill, Ukrainian breach of contract with,
 121–133
- carveouts, in Bilateral Investment Treaties, 81
- case studies methodology, 235
- Ceașescu, Nicolae, 162–165, 235
- Central America, FDI national diversity in,
 62–75, 64f
- Central Europe
 investment arbitrations in, 31–32
 Russian investment in, 44
 Ukrainian FDI from, 114–118
- Ceylon, breach of US contract with, 201
- Chavez, Hugo, 23–24
- Chevron, arbitration with Ecuador, 29–33

- chief executive orientation, FDI national diversity and breach risk, 78–79
- Chile
 history of mass expropriation in, 197–198, 198t
 non-revenue investment appropriations in, 85–91, 89t
- China
 Argentinian investment from, 57–58
 co-national firm protest in, 51–52
 FDI in, 16–17
 politicization of Taiwanese investment by, 43–44
 targeted investment promotion in, 44–45
- Civil War (US), governments' neutrality during, 198t
- co-industrial firms
 co-nationality precedence over, 58–59
 contract sanctity and, 5n.14
 costs of breach of contract for, 227
 government breach of contract and, 57–58
 personal *vs.* corporate rights and, 230–231
- collective action
 co-national firm protest as, 51–52
 costs of breach of contract and, 227
 Ukrainian breach of Norwegian contracts, 137–139
 Ukrainian breach of US contracts, 128–131
- colonial history
 contract sanctity and, 43–44, 45
 nationalization as response to, 197–198
- commodity prices, sector-specific breach of contract and, 19–20
- co-national firms
 contract sanctity and, 4–6
 costs of breach of contract for, 227
 cultural and political commonalities in, 40–47
 cycles of sanctity and breach and, 223–224
 differential FDI drawdown following breach, dyadic tests of, 95–101
 diplomacy and lobbying by, 150–152
 dyadic FDI drawdown following breach and, 95–101, 99t
 FDI national diversity data and, 64–69
 home government diplomacy and, 48–51
 impact of breach on investment decisions, 61–62
 industry expectations and, 55–59
 Moldovan breach and advocacy by, 169–172
 Moldovan contract sanctity and, 167–169
 nationality and risk of breach and, 61–62
 nationality shield theory and, 12, 45–46, 58–59
 protests by, 51–52
 punishment in government breach of, 102
 Romanian breach and weakness of, 180–182
 tax havens and, 147–149
 Ukrainian breach of contract with Norway, 133–141
 Ukrainian contract breach and protests by, 119–121, 141–147
- conflict, breach of contract linked to, 20–21
- contract risk
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 79t, 81, 82t, 84f
 categories of, 27
 dyadic FDIs in host country and, 95–101
 FDI national diversity and, 8–9, 13, 54–55, 61–62, 71–75, 79–81, 79t
 investor expectations of breach and index of, 76–77, 77f
 in post-communist countries, 121–133
 public international investment arbitrations and, 85–91, 90t, 95–96
 size of FDI nationality shares and probability of, 102–110t, 105t–106t
 Ukrainian nationalization and reprivatization policies and, 141–147
- contract sanctity. *See also* breach of contract
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 28–29, 40–47
 cycles of breach and, 223–224
 democracy and, 38–40
 diplomacy and, 48–51
 ethnic, linguistic and cultural ties to foreign investors and, 45
 foreign firm diversity and, 8–9
 government motives for breaching, 9–10
 in Moldova, 167–169, 178–179
 national diversity and, 36–60
 national origin and, 4–6, 40–47
 recuperation mechanisms for, 47–52
 Russian FDI and, 44
 in Ukraine, 111t
 for Ukrainian-European contracts, 121–133
 Ukrainian nationalization and reprivatization policies and, 141–147
- corporate raidership, Ukrainian breach of Norwegian contract and, 139–141
- corruption
 dyadic FDI drawdown following breach and, 95–101
 FDI flows and, 45

- corruption (cont.)
 FDI national diversity and, 79–81
 government breach of contract and, 9–10,
 23–24
 investor expectations of breach and, 76–77,
 77f
 nationality and patterns of, 42
 in Romania, 162–165
- Costa Rica
 international investment arbitration and, 49
 non-revenue investment arbitration and,
 85–91, 89t
- costs of breach of contract, 227
- creeping expropriation
 FDI and, 26
 public investment arbitrations and, 32–33
 site-specific assets, 57
- Cuba
 expropriation of US property in, 49
 history of nationalization in, 196f, 198t
- cultural ties
 foreign investment and, 56–57
 government relations with foreign firms and, 45
- currency devaluation
 FDI national diversity and breach risk,
 78–79
 government breach of contracts and, 10–12
- customary law, government breach of contract
 and, 200–206
- Cyprus
 government breach of contract in, 19
 tax haven firms and, 147–149
 Ukrainian FDI national diversity and,
 114–118, 145–147, 221–223
- Czech Republic
 FDI in, 16–17
 revenue-raising expropriations in, 85–91, 87t
- Daewoo, Uzbekistan nationalization of shares
 in, 1–4
- De Beers, 55–56
- démarche, government breach of contract and,
 50
- democracy
 breach of contract and democratic
 accountability, 221–223
 FDI and, 8–9, 38–40
 FDI enticements and, 72
 transition linked to risk of breach, 111t, 235
- Democratic Republic of Congo
 nationalization of firms in, 25–26
 sector-specific breach of contract in, 19–20
- dependencia* theory, government breach of
 contract and, 202–204
- Desbordes, R., 42–43
- developed countries, investment arbitration by,
 31–32
- developing countries. *See* emerging economies
- DHL, Ukrainian breach of contract with,
 128–131
- diaspora investment, 56–57
 in Moldova, 169–172
 round-tripped firms and, 64–69
 Ukrainian FDI national diversity and,
 114–118
- diplomacy
 co-national firm lobbying and, 150–152
 differential FDI drawdown following breach,
 dyadic tests of, 95–101
 foreign firm ties to, 154–155
 government breach of contract and, 48–51
 “true” multinationals and tax havens and,
 52–54
 Ukrainian breach and advocacy by, 119–121
 Ukrainian breach of contract with US and,
 121–133
 Ukrainian “true” multinationals and,
 149–154
- direct-to-international arbitration, in Bilateral
 Investment Treaties, 29–33
- distribution of FDI stock, FDI national diversity
 calculations and, 62–75
- diversion strategies
 differential FDI drawdown following breach,
 dyadic tests of, 95–101
 from government breach of contract, 47–52
- Doha Development Round, 204–206
- domestic investors, Moldovan breach of
 contract with, 175–177
- domestic policy
 contract sanctity and, 36–38, 42
 cost of contract breach and, 229
 government breach of contracts and, 21–23
 in intermediate home countries, 52–54
 multinational corporation autonomy and,
 6–8
- Double Taxation Treaties (DTTs), “true”
 multinationals and tax havens and, 52–54
- Dunning, J., 207
- dyadic foreign direct investment
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 27–28,
 40–47
 differential drawdown as result of breach and,
 61–62, 95–101, 99t

Index

259

- firm nationality and risk of breach and, 61–62
 - size of FDI nationality shares and probability of investment arbitration filing, 77f, 102–110
 - East Asian countries, investment arbitrations in, 31–32
 - Eastern Europe
 - FDI in Ukraine from, 114–118
 - investment arbitrations in, 31–32
 - Russian investment in, 44, 169–172
 - Ukrainian FDI from, 114–118
 - “eclectic paradigm” of FDI, 207
 - economic crisis
 - government breach of contracts and, 10–12
 - Ukrainian national FDI diversity and, 139–141
 - economic growth
 - government breach of contract linked to, 221–223
 - limits of FDI and, 44–45
 - Moldovan barriers to, 158–162
 - Ukrainian FDI diversity linked to, 121–133
 - economic integration
 - nationality shield theory and, 14
 - Ukrainian FDI diversity linked to, 121–133
 - Ecuador
 - Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 33–34
 - Chevron arbitration with, 29–33
 - revenue-raising expropriations in, 85–91, 87t
 - sector-specific breach of contract in, 19–20
 - Efes Beverage Company, 158–162
 - Egypt
 - FDI national diversity in, 62–75
 - government breach of contract with UAE and, 19
 - nationalization of firms in, 25–26
 - Suez Canal nationalization in, 204–206
 - emerging economies
 - Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 40–47
 - breach of contract with ex-colonial foreign investors in, 43–44
 - co-national firm protest in, 51–52
 - contract sanctity and, 8–9, 36–38, 220
 - cost of contract breach in, 227
 - decline in FDI and, 47–52
 - erosion of property rights and national FDI diversity in, 62–75, 66f, 67f, 74f, 220–233
 - FDI and, 1–4, 2n.5, 3n.9–3n.11
 - foreign firm protections protested by, 204–206
 - government arrears as form of breach in, 91–94
 - history of mass expropriation in, 197–198, 198t
 - local development linked to FDI in, 44–45
 - locational risk in FDI and, 207
 - motives for government breach of contract in, 18–24
 - nationalization of FDI by, 25–26, 196f, 198t
 - outward FDI and, 64–69, 208–211, 208t
 - stock positions in FDI and national diversity in, 71–75, 73f
 - trends in FDI national diversity in, 71–75, 74f
 - US military presence and FDI in, 42–43
 - Energy Charter Treaty, 204–206
 - energy sector
 - FDI in Moldova in, 174–175
 - investment arbitrations in, 32–33
 - Enka, Romanian Transylvanian highway project and, 188
 - espousal provisions, Bilateral Investment Treaties, 29–33
 - Estonia, Ukrainian government and, 1–4
 - ethnic identity
 - government relations with foreign firms and, 43–44, 45
 - Moldovan contract risk and, 169–172
 - European Bank of Reconstruction and Development (EBRD), 111t, 235
 - Ukrainian breach of contract with US and, 131–133
 - Ukrainian non-payment of value-added tax and, 150–152
- European Business Association (EBA)
 - Ukrainian contract breach with Norway and, 139–141
 - Ukrainian non-payment of value-added tax and, 150–152
 - European emerging countries, FDI national diversity in, 62–75, 66f
 - European Union (EU)
 - Argentinian breach of contract dispute and, 10–12, 11n.35
 - environmental damage in Romanian gold extraction and, 182–186
 - government breach of contracts and, 21–23
 - Moldova FDI and, 158–162
 - overcoming national differences in, 225–226
 - reform in post-communist countries and, 235
 - Romanian membership in, 162–165, 179, 221–223
 - targeted investment promotion by, 44–45

- European Union (EU) (cont.)
 Ukrainian contract breach with Norway and,
 139–141
 Ukrainian FDI national diversity and,
 114–118, 152–154
 exit strategies, and government breach of
 contract, 47–52
 export firms, government arrears as form of
 breach and, 91–94
 expropriation
 diplomatic strategies for deterrence of, 49
 history of mass expropriation, 197–198
 insurance against, 38–40
 nationalization as, 25, 85–91, 87t
 non-revenue-raising expropriations,
 international investment arbitrations and,
 85–91, 89t
 revenue-raising expropriations, 9–10, 18–24,
 85–91, 87t
 in Russia, 133–141
 fair and equitable treatment (FET) standards, in
 Bilateral Investment Treaties, 40–47
 financial crisis, government breach of contract
 during, 19
 firm-level tests for government breach, national
 diversity in FDI and, 91–94, 93t, 94f
 foreign aid programs
 government breach of contract and, 49
 Ukrainian breach of contract with US and
 restrictions on, 121–133
 Foreign Assistance Act (1962), 49
 Foreign Corrupt Practices Act (FCPA) (US)
 contract sanctity and, 42
 US FDI in Moldova and, 172–174
 foreign direct investment (FDI). *See also under*
 national diversity in foreign direct
 investment
 authoritarian regimes and, 38–40
 benefits of, 17
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 27–28
 bilateral politics and, 42–43
 case studies methodology, 111t
 case studies methodology involving, 235
 contract sanctity and diversity of, 8–9
 in emerging economies, 1–4, 2n.5,
 3n.9–3n.11
 exit and diversion strategies for breach,
 47–52
 globalization and, 1–4
 government breach of contract and, 9–10,
 12–13, 16–17, 18–24
 growth statistics for, 17
 history of, 16–17, 194–213
 host government embrace of, 16–17
 industry diversity in, 62–75, 70f
 local development and, 44–45
 in Moldova, 13, 158–162, 160f
 motivations behind, 16–17
 multinational corporation autonomy and,
 6–8
 national diversity and risk of breach, 13,
 54–55, 61–62
 obsolescing bargain framework in, 55–59
 personal *vs.* corporate rights and, 230–231
 political risk insurance industry and, 26
 public investment arbitrations and, 32–33
 in Romania, 13
 shield of nationality and, 4–6, 12
 social tensions as result of, 21–23
 “true” multinationals *vs.* tax havens and,
 52–54
 Ukrainian case study in, 112–155
 Ukrainian nationalization and reprivatization
 policies and, 141–147
 US military presence in emerging economies
 and, 42–43
 foreign policy
 FDI by state-owned firms and, 43
 FDI diversity and, 13
 government breach of contracts and, 9–10,
 20–21
 Ukrainian breach of contract with US and,
 121–133
 France
 Bilateral Investment Treaties in, 40–47
 ex-colonial emerging economies breach of
 contract with, 43–44
 Japanese dispute with bondholders from,
 204–206
 Moldovan FDI from, 158–162
 Romanian FDI from, 162–165
 Ukrainian non-payment of value-added tax
 and advocacy by, 150–152
 Franck, S., 85
 free rider incentives, “true” multinationals in
 Ukraine and, 149–154
 Frieden, J., 55–59
 Friendship, Commerce, and Navigation treaties,
 27–28
 Frye, T., 21–23
 Gagauz, in Moldova, 169–172
 gaming licenses, selective enforcement of, 1–4

- General Agreement on Trade in Services (GATS), 204–206
- Georgia, Russian expropriation in, 20–21
- Germany
 Bilateral Investment Treaty with Pakistan, 27–28
 dyadic FDI drawdown following breach in Thailand and, 101
 FDI national diversity in, 62–75, 68f
 international arbitration in, 40–47
 Moldovan FDI from, 177–178
 Romanian FDI from, 162–165
 Ukrainian non-payment of value-added tax and advocacy by, 150–152
- Ghana, sector-specific breach of contract in, 19–20
- globalization
 FDI and, 1–4
 national diversity in FDI and, 206–213
 nation-states and, 4–6
 paradox of, 8–9, 221–223
- global South, FDI from, 44–45
- Gonzalez Amendment, 226–227
- government breach of contract
 benefits of, 12
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 27–33
 case study methodology for research on, 111f, 235
 categories of, 27
 co-national firm protest and, 51–52
 co-national firm punishment and, 102
 conditions that catalyze, 35
 costs of, 227
 cycles of contract sanctity and, 223–224
 deterrence in Moldova and Romania of, 192–193
 deterrence using BITs, 33–34
 development outcomes and, 221–223
 differential FDI drawdown, dyadic tests of, 95–101
 economic impact of, 61–62
 in emerging economies, 195–200, 196f, 200f
 FDI and, 16–17
 FDI national diversity and, 36–60, 78–81
 firm-level tests for breach, 91–94
 firm national origin and risk of, 40–47
 historical overview of, 194–213
 industry targeting and, 55–59
 investor expectations of breach, 76–77, 77f
 legal attempts to forestall breach, 200–206
 limits of international organizations, 226–227
 models of FDI national diversity and, 79–81
 in Moldova, 175–177
 monadic testing of FDI national diversity and, 75–91
 motivations for, 18–24, 44–45
 national diversity and, 36–60
 nationalization, historical overview of, 195–200, 198t
 national origin as resource against, 47–52
 personal *vs.* corporate reactions to, 230–231
 public international investment arbitrations and, 85–91, 87t, 89t, 95–96
 recuperation mechanisms, 47–52
 in Romania, 179–192
 shield of nationality and, 59–60
 state-level explanations, 38–40
 “true” multinationals and tax havens and, 52–54
 unmet expectations as motive for, 44–45
- government non-payment
 FDI national diversity and incidence of, 61–62
 firm-level tests of FDI national diversity and, 91–94, 94f
 Ukrainian breach of contract with US and, 121–133
- gravity model expectations, FDI national diversity and, 62–75
- gross domestic product per capita
 dyadic FDI drawdown following breach and, 95–101
 FDI national diversity and, 69–70, 71f, 235
 in Moldova, 158–162, 160f
 natural resource rents per GDP and, 78–79
 negative association with contract risk, 79–81
 in Romania, 162–165, 164f
 size of FDI nationality shares and breach risk, 102–110t
- Halliburton, Ukrainian FDI and, 128–131
- Helms Amendment, 49
- Henisz index, FDI national diversity and breach risk, 78–79
- Herfindahl-Hirschman Index (HHI), FDI national diversity, 62–75
- Hickenlooper Amendment (Foreign Assistance Act), 49, 201
- home countries
 control over multinationals by, 50
 diplomacy in breach of contract by, 48–51
 FDI national diversity data from, 64–69
 personal *vs.* corporate rights and, 230–231

- home countries (cont.)
 share size of FDI nationality and probability
 of IA, 102–110, 110t
 “true” multinationals and tax havens, 52–54
 Ukrainian non-payment of value-added tax
 and advocacy by, 150–152
- Hong Kong
 FDI national diversity in, 62–75, 67f
 outward FDI trend and, 208–211, 208t
- Horizon Capital, Moldovan FDI and, 158–162
- host governments
 absolute number of national groups and,
 54–55
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 29–34,
 40–47
 breach of contract by, 2n.7, 9–10, 15–35,
 38–40, 221–223
 co-national firms and, 4–6
 contract sanctity and, 36–38
 cycles of sanctity and breach and, 223–224
 distribution of FDI stock and, 54–55
 domestic motivations for breach of contract
 by, 21–23
 dyadic FDI and political constraints in,
 95–101
 ethnic, linguistic and cultural ties to foreign
 investors and, 45
 expropriation of assets by, 26
 FDI case studies, methodology for, 111t
 FDI contracts with, 1–4
 FDI national diversity and, 54–55, 64–69
 firm constraints on, 40–47
 foreign policy motivations for breach of
 contract and, 20–21
 industries targeted for breach by, 55–59
 industry diversity in, 69–70, 70f
 legal obligations concerning FDI of, 201–202
 liberalized capital flows and FDI national
 diversity and, 71–75
 motives for breach of contract by, 18–24
 multinational corporations and, 6n.17,
 6–8
 protests by co-national firms in, 51–52
 site-specific investments and relations with, 56
 size of FDI nationality shares in, 102–110
 sovereignty rights of, 198t, 200–206
 “true” multinationals *vs.* tax havens and,
 52–54
 wealthy countries’ investments privileged by,
 44–45
- Hull, Cordell, 201
- Hull Doctrine, 201
- human trafficking, contract sanctity in Moldova
 and, 173
- Humphreys, M., 38–40, 76–77
- Hungary
 environmental damage in Romanian gold
 extraction and, 182–186
 as transition economy, 162–165
 Ukrainian FDI from, 114–118
- hybrid nationality, Ukrainian co-national tax
 haven firms and, 147–149
- Hymer, Stephen, 45–46
- IBM, Ukrainian FDI and, 128–131
- incidence-rate ratios, international investment
 arbitrations and, 89t, 90–91
- India
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 33–34
 FDI national diversity in, 62–75
 manufacturing immobility in, 55–56
- Indonesia, breach of contract with United
 Kingdom, 20–21
- industrial conflict, FDI and, 21–23
- industry associations, Romanian contract risk
 and, 180–182
- industry diversity
 in FDI, 62–75, 70f
 government arrears as form of breach and,
 91–94, 94f
 international investment arbitrations and,
 85–91, 89t
 in Moldova, 158–162, 165–167, 167t, 168t,
 171–172
 national diversity in FDI and, 69–70, 70f
 in Romania, 165–167, 166f
 in Ukraine, 117–118, 120f
- informal contracts, ethnic and cultural ties and,
 45
- Inter-American Development Bank, 49
- intermediate home countries
 FDI national diversity data and, 64–69
 “true” multinationals and tax havens and,
 52–54
- internalization factors, national diversity in FDI
 and, 207
- International Banking Facilities (IBFs), national
 diversity in FDI and, 211–213, 212t
- International Center for the Settlement of
 Investment Disputes (ICSID)
 establishment of, 204–206
 investment arbitration and, 30–31, 40–47,
 85–91
- International Chamber of Commerce, 30–31

- International Code of Conduct on the Transfer of Technology, 201–202
- International Development Bank, 226–227
- International Finance Corporation (World Bank)
 firm-level tests of government breach and, 91–94
 Ukrainian breach of contract with US and, 131–133
- International Investment Agreements (IIAs),
 chronology of, 28f
- international investment arbitrations (IIAs)
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 29–33
 dyadic FDI drawdown following breach and, 95–101, 99t
 national diversity in FDI and likelihood of, 61–62, 85–91, 90t
 size of FDI nationality shares and probability of, 102–110t, 104t, 105f
 Ukrainian breach of contract with US and, 131–133
- International Investment Preferential Trade Agreements (IIPTAs), 204–206
- International Labor Organization, host government obligations and, 201–202
- international law, government breach of contract prevention and, 200–206
- International Monetary Fund (IMF)
 contract risk and, 79–81
 FDI defined by, 16–17
 FDI national diversity and breach risk, 78–79
 loans to Ukraine by, 113
 Ukrainian nonpayment of value added tax and, 19, 150–152
- international organization, breach of contract and limits of, 226–227
- inverse Herfindahl-Hirschman Index (HHI)
 FDI industry diversity, 62–75, 70f
 FDI national diversity calculations, 62–75
- Investment and Metallurgical Union (IMU), 147–149
- investment institutions
 interviews with, methodology concerning, 238–241
- Investment Promotion Agencies (IPAs)
 FDI and, 16–17
 growth of, 72
 in Romania, 162–165, 180–182
- investor expectations of breach, FDI national diversity and, 76–77, 77f
- issue linkage
 contract sanctity and, 48–51
 government breach of contract and, 20–21
- Italy
 Moldovan FDI from, 169–172
 Romanian FDI from, 162–165
- Japan, French bondholder dispute with, 204–206
- Jensen, N., 38–40
- Jobbik* (Hungarian political party), 21–23
- Jodice, D., 197–198
- Johnston, N., 38–40
- judgment-proof status, investment arbitrations and, 33–34
- Kaczmarek, S., 173
- Kazakhstan
 Moldovan energy contract with, 175–177
 nationalization of assets in, 1–4, 25–26
 sector-specific breach of contract in, 19–20
- Kennedy, C., 197–198
- Kerner, A., 100
- Kobrin, S., 26, 220
- KPMG, Ukrainian FDI and, 128–131
- Kryvorizhstal steel plant, 117–118, 145–147
 Arcelor Mittal purchase of, 149–154
 renationalization proposal for, 152–154
 Ukrainian co-national tax haven firms and, 147–149
- Kuchma, Leonid, 121–133, 141–149
- Kyivstar, 133–141
- labor rights, multinational corporations' impact on, 6–8
- Latin America
 FDI national diversity in, 62–75, 64f
 history of mass expropriation in, 197–198, 198t
 international investment arbitrations in, 31–32
 outward FDI trends and, 208–211, 208t
- Latvia, Ukrainian FDI from, 114–118
- Lebanon
 FDI in, 1–4
 revenue-raising expropriations in, 85–91, 87t
- Lesotho, nationalization of firms in, 25–26
- “liability of foreignness,” contract sanctity and, 45–46
- linguistic ties, government relations with foreign firms and, 45
- Lipson, C., 25, 229
- Lisbon Treaty, 225–226
- Lithuania
 asset-specific breach of contract in, 19–20
 non-revenue investment arbitrations and, 85–91, 89t

- Lloyd's of London, 26
 local development, FDI and, 44–45
 local market entry, FDI for, 56–57
 locational factors, national diversity in FDI and, 207
 Locke, R., 6–8
 logit analysis
 government arrears as form of breach, firm-level testing, 91–94
 size of FDI nationality shares and, 102–110
 London Court of International Arbitration, 30–31
- Mali, sector-specific breach of contract in, 19–20
 manufacturing
 public investment arbitrations in, 32–33
 Ukrainian FDI in, 117–118
 meta-contracts, Bilateral Investment Treaties as, 28–29
 Mexico
 government breach of contract in, 9–10, 200–206
 history of nationalization in, 196–197, 196f
 NAFTA breach of contract issues and, 21–23
 Microsoft, Ukrainian FDI and, 128–131
 Middle East
 FDI national diversity in, 62–75, 65f
 history of mass expropriation in, 197–198, 198t
 Militarized Inter-state Disputes (MIDS), 100
 Milner, H., 100
 Mittal Steel
 merger with Arcelor, 149–154
 Ukrainian FDI by, 117–118, 128–131, 145–147
 mode of entry, deterrence of breach and, 47–52
 Moldova
 breach of contract disputes in, 157–165, 165t
 case studies methodology involving, 235
 contract sanctity in, 167–169
 corruption and contract risk in, 178–179
 deterrence *vs.* breach in, 192–193
 domestic investors', breach of contract, 175–177
 FDI in, 13, 221
 FDI national diversity in, 111t, 158–162, 160f, 162f
 German FDI in, 177–178
 industry-specific FDI in, 165–167, 167t, 168t
 Spanish investment in, 174–175
 table of key characteristics of, 236t
 Turkish investment in, 43–44
 US FDI in, 172–174
 Moldovan Investment and Export Promotion Agency (MIEPO), 158–162, 164–165
 monadic testing, national diversity in FDI, 75–91
 Mongolia, sector-specific breach of contract in, 19–20
 Morales, Evo, 21–23
 Mosley, L., 6–8
 most favored nation (MFN) treatment
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 28–29
 multinational corporation nationality and, 6–8
 protections for, 204–206
 Multilateral Agreement on Investment (MAI), 204–206
 multilateral agreements
 on government breach of contract, 202–204
 limited success of, 204–206
 summary of, 214–219
 multilateral business groups
 multilateral investors associations, 131–133, 139–141
 Romanian FDI and, 180–182
 Multilateral Investment Guarantee Agency (MIGA), 26, 131–133
 multinational banks, by home region, 211t
 multinational corporations
 global growth of, 206–213, 220
 home government control of, 50
 host governments and, 1–4, 16–17
 nationality issues with, 6–8
 overcoming national differences, 225–226
 “true” multinationals and tax havens, 52–54
 in Ukraine, 117–118, 121–133
 multinational investor associations, Ukrainian contract breach with Norway, 139–141
- Namibia, De Beers dispute in, 55–56
 Nastase, Adrian, 186–189
 nationalization of Austrian OMV by, 189–191
 national diversity in FDI. *See also* nationality accumulated FDI stock measurements and, 71–75, 73f
 advanced industrial countries, 62–75, 68f
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 81, 82t–83t, 84f
 calculation methods for, 62–75

- case study methodology concerning, 235
 co-national punishment and, 102
 contract risk measures and, 79–81, 79t–80t
 contract sanctity and, 36–60
 costliness of breach for host government and, 54–55
 cycles of sanctity and breach and, 223–224
 data issues in calculation of, 64–69
 diplomacy and collective action in deterrence of breach, 13, 47–52
 dyad test, differential drawdown following breach, 95–101
 FDI stock in emerging economies and, 62–75, 73f
 FDI stock per GDP and, 62–75, 71f
 firm-level tests for breach and, 91–94, 93t
 foreign firm contract enforcement and, 12
 global integration and, 14
 historical change in, 71–75
 industry-specific analysis, 69–70, 70f
 international investment arbitrations and contract risk, 85–91, 87t, 89t, 90t
 investment risk and, 79–81
 in Moldova, 111t, 158–162, 160f, 162f, 167t, 168t
 monadic tests of, 75–91
 outward FDI and, 208–211, 208t, 209f–210f, 212t
 overcoming national differences and, 225–226
 property rights erosion and, 220–233
 quantitative analysis of, 12–13, 61–62
 risk of government breach and, 8–9
 in Romania, 111t, 162–165
 share size of nationality and probability of investment arbitration, 102–110t, 104t, 105f, 105t–106t
 shield of nationality theory and, 59–60
 sources of, 206–213
 tax havens and, 211–213
 “true” multinationals and tax havens and, 52–54
 in Ukraine, 111t, 114–118, 133–141
 Ukraine compared with Russia, 114–118, 114f
 Ukrainian contract breach with Norway and absence of, 133–141
 variation in countries of, 13
 national investor associations, Ukrainian nationalization and reprivatization policies and, 141–147
 nationalist ideology, sector-specific breach of contract and, 19–20
 nationality. *See also* co-national firms; national origin
 bilateral politics and, 42–43
 competing nationalities and contract sanctity, 44
 co-national firms and, 4–6
 co-national protests and, 51–52
 contract sanctity and, 36–60
 FDI and, 54–55
 government breach of contract and, 61–62
 host government relations with foreign firms and, 43–44
 multinational corporations and power of, 6–8
 outward FDI trend and, 208–211, 208t
 share size in FDI and, 102–110t, 104t, 105f, 105t–106t
 “true” multinationals and tax havens, 52–54
 Ukraine FDI distribution by, 116f, 117–118, 119f
 nationality shield theory. *See* shield of nationality
 case studies methodology, 235
 interview strategy in research on, 238–241, 239t–240t
 nationalization
 in Argentina, 10–12
 of FDI, 24–27
 historical overview of, 195–200, 198t, 200f
 Romanian nationalization of Austrian OMV, 189–191
 of site-specific investments, 55–59
 state structure and probability of, 38–40
 in Ukraine, 141–147
 national origin
 co-national action in Ukrainian contract breach and, 141–147
 contract sanctity and, 40–47
 FDI national diversity data based on, 64–69
 as resource, 47–52
 trends in FDI and, 208–211, 209f–210f
 national security issues, government breach of contract and, 20–21
 national treatment provisions
 Bilateral Investment Treaties, 81
 protections for, 204–206
 nation-states, globalization and, 4–6
 natural resource rents per GDP, multivariate regression of FDI national diversity and, 78–79

- natural resources investment
 case studies methodology concerning, 111t, 235
 sector-specific breach of contract and, 19–20
- Nazarbayev, Nursultan, 175–177
- Netherlands
 Bilateral Investment Treaties in, 40–47
 FDI national diversity in, 62–75, 68f
- Newman, A., 173
- Nicaragua, Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 33–34
- non-governmental organizations
 environmental damage in Romanian gold extraction and, 182–186
 FDI and, 56
- non-revenue-raising expropriations,
 international investment arbitrations and, 85–91, 89t
- North American Free Trade Agreement (NAFTA), 204–206
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 33–34
 government breach of contract issues in, 21–23
 international investment arbitrations and, 31–32
- Norway
 Argentinian investments from, 57–58
 Bilateral Investment Treaties in, 40–47
 Lithuanian breach of contract with, 19–20
 Ukrainian breach of contract with, 20–21, 133–141, 229
- Obama, Barack, Argentinian breach of contract and, 10–12
- obsolescing bargain
 government breach of contract and, 55–59
 multivariate regression of FDI national diversity and, 78–79
 Ukrainian FDI and industry diversity and, 117–118
- Occupy Wall Street, multinational corporate autonomy protested by, 6–8
- OECD Convention on Combating Bribery of Foreign Public Officials, 42
- OECD countries
 dyadic FDI drawdown following breach and, 95–101
 FDI national diversity calculations for, 62–75
 host government obligations and, 201–202
 in Moldova, 158–162
 Multilateral Agreement on Investment and, 204–206
- in Romania, 179–192
 Romanian FDI from, 162–165
 Ukrainian FDI national diversity and, 114–118, 121–133
- “off-equilibrium” behavior, Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 33–34
- offshore financial centers
 FDI and, 52–54
 industry diversity and, 69–70, 70f
 national diversity in FDI and, 211–213, 212t
 Ukrainian co-national tax haven firms and, 147–149
- oil and gas industry
 FDI in Moldova in, 174–175
 history of expropriations in, 199
 investment arbitrations in, 32–33
- Olympic Entertainment Group, Ukrainian breach of contract with, 1n.4, 1–4
- Oman, FDI in, 1–4
- OMV, Romanian nationalization of, 189–191
- O’Neal, J., 38–40
- opportunity costs
 of FDI, 24–25
 partial breach of contract as, 79–81
- Orange Revolution, 113–114
 asset nationalization and reprivatization and, 141–147
 Ukrainian breach of US contract and, 126–128
 Ukrainian FDI national diversity and, 114–118
- OTE, Armenian government and, 1–4
- outward FDI
 global trends in, 208–211, 208t, 209f, 210f
 growth of, 64–69
 tax havens and, 211–213, 212t
- Overseas Private Investment Corporation (OPIC) (US), 26
 in Ukrainian breach of contract with, 121–133
- ownership factors, national diversity in FDI and, 207
- Oye, K., 48–51
- Pakistan
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 33–34
 Bilateral Investment Treaty with Germany, 27–28
- Palan, R. R., 52–54
- Panama, revenue-raising expropriations in, 85–91, 87t

Index

267

- Pandya, S., 72
 Paraguay, nationalization of firms in, 25–26
 “pass-through” countries for FDI, 52–54,
 211–213
 Peinhardt, C., 96
 Permanent Court of Arbitration, 30–31
 Petrom (Romanian state oil company),
 189–191
 Philip Morris, Uruguay breach of contract with,
 21–23
 Philippines, outward FDI trend and, 208–211,
 208t
 Pinchuk, Viktor, 147–149
 Poland
 as transition economy, 162–165
 Ukrainian FDI from, 114–118
 policy uncertainty, FDI and, 38–40
 political constraints
 dyadic FDI and breach drawdown, 95–101
 FDI national diversity and breach risk,
 78–79
 Moldovan FDI national diversity and,
 158–162
 size of FDI nationality shares and probability
 of IA filing, 77f, 102–110t
 Ukrainian nationalization and reprivatization
 policies and, 141–147
 political risk insurance
 breach of contract and, 26
 Ukrainian breach of contract and, 121–133
 Political Risk Services International Country
 Risk Guide (ICRG)
 dyadic FDI drawdown following breach and,
 95–101
 monadic testing of FDI national diversity and,
 76–77, 77f
 Polity IV democracy scale, 237
 pre-establishment measures, FDI national
 diversity and, 71–75
 Preferential Trade Agreements (PTAs), 27–28
 dyadic FDI drawdown following breach and,
 100
 price subsidies, FDI in Moldova and, 174–175
 private property rights
 contract sanctity and, 36–38
 deterrence of expropriation through
 diplomacy, 49
 FDI and, 1–4
 government breach of contract and, 20–21,
 38–40
 host government sovereignty and, 200–206
 investor-government relations and, 194–195
 investor national origins and, 40–47,
 220–233
 personal *vs.* corporate rights, 230–231
 in Romania, 182–186
 private-public contracts, nationality shield
 theory and, 59–60
 privatization
 costs of breach of contract and, 227
 government breach of contract and, 21–23
 in Romania, 189–191
 Romanian FDI national diversity and, 191–192
 in Ukraine, 141–147
 Ukrainian FDI national diversity and,
 114–118, 121–133
 Procter and Gamble, Ukrainian FDI and,
 128–131
 project finance industry, Ukrainian breach of
 contract with US and, 131–133
 protest strategies
 of co-national firms, 51–52
 for contract recuperation, 47–52
 public international investment arbitrations. *See*
 also international investment arbitrations
 (IAs)
 contract risk and FDI national diversity,
 85–91, 89t, 90t
 differential FDI drawdown following breach,
 95–96, 100
 global distribution of, 31f
 government arrears as form of breach and,
 91–94
 by industry, 32t
 in Moldova, 175–177
 non-revenue-raising expropriations and,
 85–91, 89t
 revenue-raising expropriations and, 85–91, 87t
 size of FDI nationality shares and, 102–110t
 statistics on, 30f
 in Ukraine, 113–114, 117–118
 public opinion, government breach of contracts
 supported by, 9–10
 Putin, Vladimir, 50
 Ukrainian nationalization and reprivatization
 policies and, 141–147
 recuperation mechanisms, for breach of
 contract, 47–52
 regulatory taking
 breach of privatization contracts and, 21–23
 government breach of contracts and, 9–10
 non-revenue investment arbitrations and,
 85–91, 89t

- Renault, 162–165
 reprivatization, Ukrainian policies for, 141–147
 Resnick, A., 38–40
 restitution, in Ukrainian breach of US contracts, 128–131
 revenue enhancement
 government breach of contract and, 9–10, 18–24
 international investments arbitrations and, 85–91, 87f
 risk mitigation strategies, national diversity in FDI and, 71–75
 risks to investments, investor expectations of breach and, 76–77, 77f
 Rockefeller, Nelson, 196–197
 Rodrick, D., 8–9, 221–223
 Romania
 Austrian firm nationalized by, 189–191
 breach of Canadian contract, 9–10, 21–23, 180–186, 221–223
 breach of contract disputes in, 157–165, 165f, 221–223
 breach of privatization contracts in, 21–23
 case studies methodology involving, 235
 co-national firm strategies in, 51–52
 deterrence *vs.* breach in, 192–193
 EU membership for, 162–165, 179
 FDI in, 13, 221
 FDI national diversity in, 111t, 162–165, 235–236t
 gold extraction in, 182–186
 government breach of contracts in, 9–10, 21–23, 179–192
 industry-specific FDI in, 165–167, 166f
 Moldovan FDI from, 158–162
 personal *vs.* corporate rights in, 230–231
 table of key characteristics of, 236t
 US FDI in, 186–189
 Romanian Foreign Investor Council (FIC), 180–182
 Romania Trade & Invest (RTI), 180–182
 Rosia Montana Gold Corporation (RMGC), 182–186
 round-tripping
 FDI national diversity data on, 64–69
 tax havens and FDI national diversity and, 211–213, 212t
 Ukrainian co-national tax haven firms and, 147–149
 rule of law
 emergence in transitional democracies of, 237
 FDI and, 36–38
 government breach of contract and, 38–40, 221–223
 investor-government relations and, 194–195
 in Moldova, 175–177
 nationality shield theory and, 14
 Russia
 expropriation of Telenor in, 133–141
 FDI national diversity in, 114f, 134–135
 Georgian property expropriation by, 20–21
 government control of multinational compliance with host countries, 50
 history of nationalization in, 196f, 198t
 investment in post-communist Europe from, 44
 Moldovan FDI from, 158–162, 169–172
 Romanian FDI by, 180–182
 Ukrainian FDI from, 44–45, 114–118, 221–223
 Ukrainian nationalization and reprivatization policies and, 141–147
 Sarkozy, Nicolas, 150–152
 search costs, multinational corporations and, 6–8
 second country subsidies, “true” multinationals and, 52–54
 sector-specific breach of contract
 motivations for, 19–20
 nationality and, 58
 security issues, contract sanctity linked to, 48–51
 services, investment arbitrations in, 32–33
 shield of nationality
 basic principles of, 12
 breach of contract disputes and, 10–12
 case study methodology for, 111t
 cycles of sanctity and breach and, 223–224
 diplomacy and, 13
 economic integration and rule of law and, 14
 FDI national diversity and, 221
 firm-level tests of government breach and, 91–94, 93t
 globalization and, 1–4, 232–233
 government breach of contract and, 59–60
 investor expectations of breach and, 76–77, 77f
 limits of international organizations and, 226–227
 Moldovan contract sanctity and, 167–169
 monadic testing of FDI national diversity and, 75–91
 national diversity of FDI and, 71–75
 overcoming national differences and, 225–226

- personal *vs.* corporate rights and, 230–231
 public international investment arbitrations
 and, 85–91, 89t
 Romanian FDI diversity and, 162–165
 “true” multinationals and tax havens and,
 53–54
 Ukrainian contract breach with Norway and,
 133–141
 Ukrainian non-payment of value-added tax
 and, 150–152
 Sigma Bleyzer, 128–131
 Simmons, B., 30
 Singapore
 FDI national diversity in, 62–75, 67f
 outward FDI trend and, 208–211, 208t
 site-specific investments, vulnerability to breach
 of, 55–59
 Slovakia
 government breach of contract in, 21–23
 non-revenue investment arbitrations and,
 85–91, 89t
 Ukrainian FDI from, 114–118
 Slovenia, Moldovan FDI from, 158–162
 Snidal, D., 33–34
 social networks, diaspora investment and,
 56–57
 social tensions, FDI and, 21–23
 Societe Generale, 162–165
 soft budget constraints, Ukrainian FDI and,
 121–133
 soft law, Bilateral Investment Treaties and,
 33–34
 South Africa
 Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 33–34
 FDI in, 1–4
 FDI national diversity in, 62–75, 63f
 nationalization of firms in, 25–26
 South Korea
 FDI in Ukraine from, 77, 117–118,
 221
 FDI national diversity in, 62–75, 67f
 South-South FDI, growth of, 64–69
 sovereign debt crisis, FDI national diversity and
 breach risk, 78–79
 sovereignty
 FDI and, 194–195, 220
 history of firm investment and, 198t
 multinational corporation nationality and,
 6–8
 sector-specific breach of contract and, 19–20
 Sovereign Wealth Funds (SWFs), 43
 Soviet Union
 history of nationalization in, 196f–196, 198t
 Moldova and, 158–162, 235–236t
 Ukraine FDI national diversity and breakup
 of, 114–118, 121–133, 235–236t
 Spain
 Argentinian breach of contract with, 10–12,
 11n.36–12n.36, 44–45, 57–58
 Moldovan FDI by, 174–175
 non-revenue international investment
 arbitrations and, 85–91, 89t
 Sri Lanka, breach of contract in, 20–21
 state-owned firms
 foreign investment by, 43
 Norwegian-Ukrainian contract breach and,
 134–135
 Romanian privatization of, 189–191
 Ukrainian nationalization and reprivatization
 policies and, 141–147
 State Property Fund (SPF) (Ukraine), 152–154
 state structure, government breach of contract
 and, 38–40
 Stati, Anatol, 175–177
 Stati, Gabriel, 175–177
 Sterling Resources, Romanian breach of
 contract with, 184–185
 Stockholm Chamber of Commerce, 30–31
 stock positions in FDI, national diversity and,
 71–75, 73f
 SunCommunications, Moldovan FDI from,
 172–174
 Taft, William Howard, 49
 Taiwan, Chinese *vs.* US investment in, 43–44
 Tanzania
 breach of contract with British firms in,
 43–44
 government breach of contracts in, 9–10
 history of expropriations in, 198–199, 198t
 tax havens
 national diversity in FDI and, 211–213, 212t
 “true” multinationals and, 52–54
 Ukrainian co-national FDI and, 147–149
 Telenor, Ukrainian breach of contract with,
 133–141
 TeliaSonera, Russian joint venture with,
 134–135
 Thailand, dyadic FDI drawdown following
 breach in, 101
 third-party firms, government breach of contract
 and, 59–60
 Tobit estimators, multivariate regression of FDI
 national diversity, 78–79

- Togo, government breach of contract in, 19
- Trafficking in Persons (TIP) Report, contract sanctity in Moldova and, 173
- Trafficking Victims Protection Act of 2000, contract sanctity in Moldova and, 173
- transition countries
case studies methodology concerning, 111t, 235
government arrears as form of breach in, 91–94
Romania as example of, 162–165
Ukrainian FDI from, 121–133
- transnational corporations
terminology concerning, 6–8
UN Code of Conduct on Transnational Corporations and, 202–204
- Transnistria (Moldova), Russian presence in, 170–171
- Transylvania highway project, Romanian-US contract breach and, 186–189
- “true” multinationals
tax havens *vs.*, 52–54
Ukrainian FDI national diversity and, 149–154
- Turkey
FDI in, 16–17
FDI national diversity in, 62–75
history of nationalization in, 196–197, 196f
Moldovan FDI from, 43–44, 158–162, 169–172
Romanian Transylvanian highway project and, 188
- Turkmenistan, FDI in, 1–4
- Tymoshenko, Julia, 141–147, 152–154
- Ukraine
case studies methodology involving, 235
casinos and gaming licenses in, 1n.4, 1–4
European Union investment in, 44–45
FDI in, 1–4, 112–155, 221
FDI national diversity in, 111t, 114–118, 114f, 119f
foreign firm protest and diplomatic advocacy in, 112–155
government breach of contract by, 20–21
industry diversity in FDI in, 117–118, 120f
Norwegian contract with, breach of, 133–141
Orange Revolution in, 21–23
personal *vs.* corporate rights in, 230–231
public international investment arbitrations in, 96
Russian contract with, breach of, 133–141
Russian FDI in, 44–45
South Korean FDI in, 77, 117–118, 221
summary of contract disputes in, 122t
table of key characteristics of, 236t
Value-added tax repayment withheld by, 19
Ukraine-Estonia Bilateral Investment Treaty, 1–4
- UN Code of Conduct on Transnational Corporations, 202–204
- UN Commission on International Trade Law (UNCITRAL)
investment arbitrations and, 30–31
public international investment arbitrations and, 85–91
- UN High Commissioner for Refugees, FDI cases and, 1–4
- Union Fenosa, FDI in Moldova by, 174–175
- United Arab Emirates, Egyptian government breach of contract with, 19
- United Kingdom
Bilateral Investment Treaties in, 40–47
ex-colonial emerging economies breach of contract with, 43–44
Indonesian breach of contract with, 20–21
Suez Canal nationalization in Egypt and, 204–206
Ukrainian non-payment of value-added tax and advocacy by, 150–152
- United Kingdom Bribery Act, 42
- United Nations Conference on Trade and Development (UNCTAD), 201–202, 204–206
- United States
Argentinian investments by, 44–45, 57–58, 221–223
Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 27–28, 33–34
FDI national diversity in, 62–75, 68f
international investment arbitrations with Canada, 31–32
Mexican breach of contract with, 201
Moldovan FDI from, 172–174
Romanian breach of contract with, 180–182, 186–189
Ukraine FDI from, 114–118, 121–133
- Uruguay, breach of contract issues in, 21–23
- US-Ukraine Business Council (USUBC), 125–126, 128–131
- Ukrainian nationalization and reprivatization policies and, 141–147
- utilities sector, public investment arbitrations in, 32–33
- Uzbekistan, FDI in, 1–4

Cambridge University Press

978-1-107-08276-2 - The Shield of Nationality: When Governments Break Contracts
with Foreign Firms

Rachel L. Wellhausen

Index

[More information](#)*Index*

271

- value-added tax (VAT) refunds, Ukrainian non-payment of, 150–152
- Venezuela
 - Bilateral Investment Treaties and, 33–34
 - government breach of contract in, 23–24
 - international investment arbitrations in, 31–32
 - nationalization of firms in, 1–4, 25–26
 - sector-specific breach of contract in, 19–20
- Vernon, R., 55–59
- VimpelCom, 133–141
- Voronin, Oleg, 170
- Voronin, Vladimir, 158–162, 172, 175–177
- Working Group on Trade and Investment (WTO), 204–206
- World Bank, 26, 40–47. *See also* International Center for the Settlement of Investment Disputes (ICSID)
 - Enterprise Surveys by, 61–62, 91–94
 - foreign firm–host government conflicts and, 204–206
 - Gonzalez Amendment, 226–227
 - targeted investment promotion by, 44–45
 - Ukrainian non-payment of value-added tax and, 150–152
- World Health Organization (WHO), Uruguay breach of contract with Philip Morris and, 21–23
- World Trade Organization (WTO)
 - FDI protection and, 204–206
 - protests at, 6–8
- Yanukovych, Viktor, 126–128, 150–152
- Young, D., 38–40
- Yukos oil firm and Lithuanian breach of contract, 20–21
- Yushchenko, Viktor, 126–128, 141–147
- Zaire, copper nationalization in, 55–56
- Zambia, copper nationalization in, 55–56
- Zimbabwe, nationalization in, 25–26